

New Markets Advisory Limited				
Regd. Office: Om Metro, Chandrakunj, Plot No. 51, 2nd Floor J.P. Road, Azad Nagar Metro Station, Next to Sony Mony, Andheri (West) Mumbai- 400058				
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING ON 30/06/2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30 2023	Mar 31 2023	Mar 31 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	0.675	0.710	2.837
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-2.043	-2.510	-1.287
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2.044	-2.514	-1.277
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(After tax)]	-2.044	-2.512	-2.597
5	Equity Share Capital	124.0000	124.0000	124.0000
6	Earning Per Shares (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(0.165)	(0.203)	(0.103)
	2. Diluted:	(0.165)	(0.203)	(0.103)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website				
For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- ABDUL RAHIM KHAN Director DIN:05152917				
Place: Mumbai Date: 14.08.2023				

ABC Gas (International) Ltd.				
CIN NO. : L27100MH1980PLC022118				
Reg. Off: 1, Mahesh Villa, Work, Mumbai – 400018, Tel : 24935697/24935506 Fax: 00-91-22-24937758				
Email ID : swa51@abogas.co.in Web : www.abogas.co.in				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
1	Total income from operations (Net)	-	-	12.04
2	Net profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(8.65)	(41.03)	(3.53)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(8.65)	(41.03)	(3.53)
4	Equity Share Capital	198.00	198.00	198.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year	-	-	-
6	Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each, not annualised)			177.17
	Basic :	(0.44)	(2.07)	(0.18)
	Diluted :	(0.44)	(2.07)	(0.18)
7	Earning per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each, not annualised)			
	Basic :	(0.44)	(2.07)	(0.18)
	Diluted :	(0.44)	(2.07)	(0.18)
Notes :-				
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites :- www.bseindia.com and on the Company 's website www.abgasinternational.com.				
For on behalf of the Board of Directors. of ABC Gas (International) Ltd. SD/- Rohith S. Shorewala Director (DIN-01650221)				
Place : Mumbai Date : 14/08/2023				

BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED				
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036156				
Registered Office : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020.				
Tel.:022 22026340, E-mail:info@birlainternational.net				
STANDALONE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Year ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations			
(a)	Other Operating Income	4.00	2.27	12.00
(b)	Other Income	-	4.16	8.90
	Total Income (a+b)	4.00	6.43	8.90
2	Expenditure			
(a)	Employee benefits expenses	-	0.14	0.14
(b)	Finance Costs	-	0.01	0.01
(c)	Depreciation, Amortization & Depletion Expenses	-	0.42	0.26
(d)	Other Expenses	4.95	4.40	4.25
	Total Expenditure (a to d)	4.95	4.97	4.51
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax(1-2)	(0.95)	1.46	4.39
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items and tax (3-4)	(0.95)	1.46	4.39
6	Tax Expense:			
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	(0.28)
(c)	Earlier year Tax Adjustments	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(0.95)	1.46	4.39
8	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-
9	Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	-	-	-
10	Net profit (loss) from discontinued operation after tax (8-9)	-	-	-
11	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (7+10)	(0.95)	1.46	4.39
12	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
(a)	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-
(b)	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income net of taxes	-	-	-
13	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (7+12) Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period	(0.95)	1.46	4.39
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10 each, fully paid)	938.31	938.31	938.31
15	Other Equity			
	Earning per equity share of Rs.10/- each			
	(1) Basic	(0.00)	0.00	0.01
	(2) Diluted	(0.00)	0.00	0.01

See accompanying note to the financial results:				
Notes :				
1 The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.				
2 The above statement of financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August,2023.				
3 The company operates mainly in the business of lending finance, accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108- Operating Segment.				
4 Income Tax including deferred tax will be determined and provided for at the end of the financial year.				
5 Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.				
6 Investors can view the Financial Results of the Company at the Company's website: www.birlacaps.com or at the websites of BSE(www.bseindia.com).				
7 The statement includes the result for the quarters ended June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2022 being balancing figure of the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.				
For and On behalf of Board For BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD Sd/- Minal Umesh Pote Director DIN: - 07163539				
Place: Mumbai Date: August 14, 2023				

TRIO MERCANTILE & TRADING LTD.				
613/B, Mangal Aarambh, Near Mc. Donalds, Kora Kendra, Off.S.V. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400092. Email id: triomtl@gmail.com Website: www.triomercantile.com				
Tel No. 28335999, CIN : L51909MH2002PLC136975				
Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter Ended June 30th, 2023				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	116.985	81.417	459.427	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.889	(0.343)	(9.949)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.889	(0.343)	(9.949)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.889	(0.343)	(10.021)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit / (loss)for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	
Equity Share Capital	1358.732	1358.732	1358.732	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1060.916	
Earning per share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
1 Basic :	0.013	(0.001)	(0.015)	
2 Diluted :	0.013	(0.001)	(0.015)	
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.triomercantile.com.				
For Trio Mercantile & Trading Ltd Sd/- (Deepak Mehta) Director DIN : 00046696				
Place :Mumbai Date:14/08/2023				

BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LIMITED				
CIN: L24110MH1961PLC011922				
Regd. Office : 401/405, Jolly Bhavan 1, 10, New Marine Lines, Mumbai 400020				
Email : contactus@bombaywireropes.com Website: www.bombaywireropes.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	(8.13)	(10.68)	(5.74)	(32.26)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax) (after exceptional items)	(8.13)	(10.68)	(5.74)	(32.26)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year after tax (after exceptional items)	(8.13)	(10.68)	(5.74)	(52.09)
Total comprehensive income for the period/ year (comprising profit/loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	32.85	(28.98)	(65.45)	23.99
Equity Share Capital	53.40	53.40	53.40	53.40
Other Equity				676.92
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly figures)				
Basic	(0.15)	(0.20)	(0.11)	(0.61)
Diluted	(0.15)	(0.20)	(0.11)	(0.61)
The above results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 4th August, 2023				
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange on 4th August, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website www.bombaywireropes.com of the Company and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com				
For Bombay Wire Ropes Ltd Sd/- Raj Kumar Jhunjhunwala Whole Time Director DIN: 01527573				
Place : Mumbai Date : 4th August, 2023				

QUANTUM DIGITAL VISION (INDIA) LIMITED				
CIN : L35999MH1980PLC304763				
416, HUBTOWN SOLARIS, N S PHADKE ROAD, OPP-TELLI GALLI, ANDHERI EAST , MUMBAI-400069, IN				
Extract of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2023.				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30th June 2023	31st March 2023	30th June 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Revenue			
	Total income	3.20	4.80	--
2.	Expenses			
	Total expenses	2.86	19.16	2.27
3.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items (1-2)	0.34	(14.36)	(2.27)
4.	Exceptional Items	--	--	--
5.	Profit Before Tax (3-4)	0.34	(14.36)	(2.27)
6.	Tax Expense	--	--	--
7.	Profit After Tax (5-6)	0.34	(14.36)	(2.27)
8.	Comprehensive income (net of tax)	--	--	--
9.	Total Comprehensive income (net of tax) (7+8)	0.34	(14.36)	(2.27)
10.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per share)	303.50	303.50	303.50
11.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1) Basic:	0.01	(0.47)	(0.07)
	2) Diluted:	0.01	(0.47)	(0.07)
1) The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2023.				
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and the companies website www.qdli.in				
3) The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) notified under companies (IndAS) Rules 2015 and subsequent amendments.				
For QUANTUM DIGITAL VISION (INDIA) LTD. SD/- SHAKUNTALA PANNA DASSANI Director DIN: 07136389				
PLACE: MUMBAI DATE: 14.08.2023				

NV PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U70200MH2007PTC167590

Registered Office: Ground/1st Floor, Prim Sagar CHSL, Sahana Enclave, Plot 333/334, 21st Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050; Email Id: zaid_farooq@officeparks.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		(Rs. in Lakhs)
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Financial year ended
		30/06/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,359	2,000	8,274
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(343)	(157)	(844)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(343)	(157)	(844)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(446)	(290)	(1,313)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(446)	(290)	(1,313)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	500.00	500.00	500.00
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(33,117)	(31,648)	(32,671)
8.	Securities Premium Account	5,050	5,050	5,050
9.	Net worth	(25,807)	(24,338)	(25,360)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	61,252	60,916	61,680
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio*	(2.37)	(2.50)	(2.42)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	i) Basic:	(2.20)	(1.43)	(6.47)
	ii) Diluted:	(2.20)	(1.43)	(6.47)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	0.78	0.86	0.84
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	0.95	1.00	0.99

Notes: a) The aforesaid results along with limited review report are reviewed and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023 under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarter financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/446144e-bef5-4355-95d-7f615fc622a4.pdf> and the listed entity (URL) at <https://x-officeparks.com/weixfield-it-park/financial-documents/>)

c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on (URL) <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/446144e-bef5-4355-95d-7f615fc622a4.pdf> and the listed entity (URL) at <https://x-officeparks.com/weixfield-it-park/financial-documents/>)

d) 1. Debt / Equity Ratio - Paid up debt capital / (Equity share capital + Reserve and surplus excluding earmarked reserves)
2. Debt Service Coverage Ratio - (Earnings after tax plus interest and depreciation for the period/year) / (Interest expense for the period/year) + (Principal repaid (net of receipts) of the borrowings during the period/year)
3. Interest Service Coverage Ratio - (Earnings after tax plus interest and depreciation for the period/year)/(Interest expense for the period/year)

For NV Projects Private Limited

Sd/-
Neeraj Kumar (Director)
DIN: 08332525

Date: 14th August, 2023

